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DATA PROCESSING AND ANALYSIS TEAM

JUNE REPORT
Venue 2 NHM Room
Date and Time : 19/6/24
Members present:-
1. Lalkhawngaihdawngi Chinzah - Convener
2. Ricky Laldinliana - Member Secretary
3. R Lalthlanpuia - DDM, IDSP
4. CKhaipotha - Consultant, DVBDCP
5. Lalduhawmi Tlau - DEIC Manager, RBSK i/c
6. PC.Lalramnghaki - NCD Co-ordinator

The meeting was conducted by the convener and few points from the previous meeting were highlighted,
the convener invites the member secretary to move on with the meeting. In the meeting, NCD report for
the month May 2024 was analyzed and the following issues are highlighted as well as action points to be

taken.

1. Community Assessment Checklist (CBAC): Out of 35 HWC/SC, 15 HWC/SC have completed filling CBAC
form and uploaded in NCD portal. 10 HWC/SC have attained more than 50% and the other 10 HWC/SC
have attained below 50%. As Jarulsury SC is vacant for a long time, the achievement is 0% till date. The
following are the HWC/SC who haven’t attained 50% in filling up CBAC form:

1. Borapansury SC 3.4%
2. Jarulsury SC 0%

3. Ajasora HWC 21.86%
4. Devasora South HWC 40.56%
5. Longpuighat HWC 18.51%
6. M. KawnpuiHWC 9.41%
7. Parva HWC 23.19%
8. Tuithumhnar HWC 31.30%
9. Vathuampui HWC 42.99%
10. Chawngte C 23.58%

It is seen that Jarulsury SC has zero achievement since the beginning, it is due to the absence of Health
Worker in the SC. Also, in Borapansury SC, there is no Health Worker posted in the SC and there cannot
be proper achievement. The rest of the low performing HWC/SC are posted with CHO/HWO/HW.
However, Chawngte C HWC is having a very large population of 14152 with only one Health Worker and
one Community Health Officer which makes it difficult to have a remarkable achievement.

e

2. Screening: Out of 35 HWC/SC, only 8 HWC/SC have achieved 100% in screening of Diabetes Mellitus,
Hypertension, Oral Cancer and Breast Cancer. They are:

1. Diltlang HWC

2. Mautlang HWC

3. Hmunlai HWC

4. South Lungpher HWC

5. Siachangkawn HWC



The other 12 HWC/SC have achiev
and the other 15 HWC/SC are stil
HWC/SC in screening of DM, HTN
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6. Cheural HWC

7. Lungtian HWC
8. Pangkhua HWC

Borapansury SC
Jarulsury SC

Ajasora HWC
Damdep HWC
Devasora South HWC
Longpuighat HWC

M. Kawnpui HWC
Parva HWC
Tuithumhnar HWC

. Vathuampui HWC
. Chawngte C

. Chawngte P

. Saizawh W HWC

. Sumsilui HWC

. Paithar HWC

ed more than 50%
| below 50%, The o
and Cancers are:

3.2%
0%
8.93%
35.73%
2.27%
6.79%
8.55%
17.62%
11.65%
14.86%
17.83%
44.42%
47.68%
46.82%
34.46%

in which some of them have almost attained 100%
verall achievement s 43.11%. The low performing

Some HWC/SC are covering more than 14 villages which makes it difficult to do the screening as the
programme cannot provide any TA/DA to carry out the screening in other villages. However, the above
mentioned HWC/SC needs to take an advanced step in carrying out the screening.

3. Grievance redressal : No grievance has been received on this month.

(LALKHAWN@AWNGI CHINZAH)

CONVENER

(RICKY LALDINLIANA)
MEMBER SECRETARY
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