

Venue

NHM Room

Date and Time

19/6/24

Members present:-

1. Lalkhawngaihdawngi Chinzah

Convener

2. Ricky Laldinliana

Member Secretary

3. R Lalthlanpuia

DDM, IDSP

4. C Khaipotha

Consultant, DVBDCP

5. Lalduhawmi Tlau

DEIC Manager, RBSK i/c

6. PC.Lalramnghaki

NCD Co-ordinator

The meeting was conducted by the convener and few points from the previous meeting were highlighted, the convener invites the member secretary to move on with the meeting. In the meeting, NCD report for the month May 2024 was analyzed and the following issues are highlighted as well as action points to be taken.

1. Community Assessment Checklist (CBAC): Out of 35 HWC/SC, 15 HWC/SC have completed filling CBAC form and uploaded in NCD portal. 10 HWC/SC have attained more than 50% and the other 10 HWC/SC have attained below 50%. As Jarulsury SC is vacant for a long time, the achievement is 0% till date. The following are the HWC/SC who haven't attained 50% in filling up CBAC form:

1.	Borapansury SC	3.4%
2.	Jarulsury SC	0%
3.	Ajasora HWC	21.86%
4.	<b>Devasora South HWC</b>	40.56%
5.	Longpuighat HWC	18.51%
6.	M. KawnpuiHWC	9.41%
7.	Parva HWC	23.19%
8.	Tuithumhnar HWC	31.30%
9.	Vathuampui HWC	42.99%
10.	Chawngte C	23.58%

It is seen that Jarulsury SC has zero achievement since the beginning, it is due to the absence of Health Worker in the SC. Also, in Borapansury SC, there is no Health Worker posted in the SC and there cannot be proper achievement. The rest of the low performing HWC/SC are posted with CHO/HWO/HW. However, Chawngte C HWC is having a very large population of 14152 with only one Health Worker and one Community Health Officer which makes it difficult to have a remarkable achievement.

- 2. Screening: Out of 35 HWC/SC, only 8 HWC/SC have achieved 100% in screening of Diabetes Mellitus, Hypertension, Oral Cancer and Breast Cancer. They are:
  - 1. Diltlang HWC
  - 2. Mautlang HWC
  - 3. Hmunlai HWC
  - 4. South Lungpher HWC
  - 5. Siachangkawn HWC

- 6. Cheural HWC
- 7. Lungtian HWC
- 8. Pangkhua HWC

The other 12 HWC/SC have achieved more than 50% in which some of them have almost attained 100% and the other 15 HWC/SC are still below 50%. The overall achievement is 43.11%. The low performing HWC/SC in screening of DM, HTN and Cancers are:

1. Borapansury SC	3.2%
2. Jarulsury SC	0%
3. Ajasora HWC	8.93%
4. Damdep HWC	35.73%
5. Devasora South HWC	2.27%
6. Longpuighat HWC	6.79%
7. M. Kawnpui HWC	8.55%
8. Parva HWC	17.62%
9. Tuithumhnar HWC	11.65%
10. Vathuampui HWC	14.86%
11. Chawngte C	17.83%
12. Chawngte P	44.42%
13. Saizawh W HWC	47.68%
14. Sumsilui HWC	46.82%
15. Paithar HWC	34.46%
	and the second s

Some HWC/SC are covering more than 14 villages which makes it difficult to do the screening as the programme cannot provide any TA/DA to carry out the screening in other villages. However, the above mentioned HWC/SC needs to take an advanced step in carrying out the screening.

3. Grievance redressal: No grievance has been received on this month.

(LALKHAWNGANDAWNGI CHINZAH)

CONVENER

(RICKY LALDINLIANA)
MEMBER SECRETARY